Illinois law.

Section 1175.444  Licensed Nail Technician or Nail Technology Teacher Seeking License as Cosmetologist

A licensed nail technician or nail technology teacher may apply for licensure as a cosmetologist.  Each applicant shall file an application on forms provided by the Division that includes:

a)	The applicant's current nail technician or nail technology teacher license number;

b)	Proof of compliance with the requirements of Section 1175.400;

c)	An official transcript showing successful completion of the 1500-hour cosmetology course (see Section 3-2 or 3-3 of the Act).  The school shall provide credit for all coursework previously completed by the applicant that is common to both nail technology and cosmetology.  The official transcript shall indicate the coursework and hours being credited, as well as the coursework undertaken, and hours earned at the school, which shall total at least 1500 hours; and

d)	The required fee set forth in Section 1175.100.
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